Сн. 423]

CHAPTER 422

MUNICIPAL COURT JURY LISTS

H. F. 196

AN ACT relating to preparation of jury lists for municipal court.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section six hundred two point thirty-four (602.34). 1
- 2 Code 1962, is amended by inserting in lines six (6) and fourteen (14)

after the word "pollbooks" the words "or election register". 3

Approved April 16, 1965.

CHAPTER 423

MUNICIPAL COURT CLERKS AND BAILIFFS

H. F. 585

AN ACT relating to salaries of bailiffs and clerks of the municipal court.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Section six hundred two point forty-nine (602.49), Code 1962, as amended by chapter three hundred twenty-one (321), $\mathbf{2}$ Acts of the Sixtieth General Assembly, is further amended as follows: 1. By striking from line five (5) the words "four thousand two hundred" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "six thousand two 3 4 5 hundred (6,200)". 6

7 8

 By striking from line seven (7) the words "five thousand" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "seven thousand (7,000)".
By striking from line nine (9) the words "five thousand eight hundred" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "seven thousand 9 10 eight hundred (7,800)" 11

4. By striking from line twelve (12) the words "seven thousand" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "nine thousand (9,000)". 1213

14 5. By striking from line thirteen (13) the word "The" and by striking all of lines fourteen (14) through seventeen (17) thereof. 15

6. By striking from line nineteen (19) the words "four thousand" 16 17

and inserting in lieu thereof the words "six thousand (6,000)". 7. By striking from lines twenty (20) and twenty-one (21) the words "four thousand seven hundred" and inserting in lieu thereof the 18 19 words "six thousand seven hundred (6,700)". 20

8. By striking from line twenty-three (23) the words "five thousand 21 22 five hundred" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "seven thousand five hundred (7,500)". 23

24 9. By striking from lines twenty-five (25) and twenty-six (26) the 25 words "six thousand eight hundred" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "eight thousand eight hundred (8,800)". 26

27 10. By striking all of lines twenty-eight (28) through thirty-one 28 (31).

Approved May 28, 1965.